ESBB3000-HAA Series
Indoor Power System
Delta ESBB3000-HAA Series power system consisting of
compact shelf enclosures, rectifier modules and related
power distribution units, is under the control of control and
Supervisory Unit. User can operate the system via the user
friendly, LCD interface. Meanwhile, with the Delta power
system management software.
Delta ESBB3000-HAA Series power system is designed to
meet the demands of today’s and tomorrow’s wireless and
wire-line network applications.
It combines a compact, modular design and intelligent power
features and is manufactured in our modern ISO 9001 and
TL 9000 certified facility.
Key Features
 Perfectly integrated with Delta
Telecom Power system controller
 Light Weight Plug-in Modules for
Simple Installation and Maintenance
Applications
 3G / 4G / 5G
 Fixed Line
 Datacom
ESBB3000-HAA Series
INPUT GOASEM-00-AC
AC connection 3P+N, 3 Phase 380VAC
Nominal voltage 380 VRMS
Mains terminal 2 x 3P 250A breaker
Frequency 45 - 65Hz
OUTPUT
Voltage (nominal) 54VDC
Voltage (default) 48VDC
Voltage (adjustable range) 42 - 59VDC
Power, nominal 1500A (3000A max.)
MECHANICAL
Dimensions (W x H x D) 600 x 2000 x 600mm (23.62 x 78.74 x 23.62in)
Weight 60 to 100 kg(132.27 to 220.46lb)
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature 0 to +45 ᵒC (32 to +131 ᵒF)
Storage Temperature -40 to +70 ᵒC (-40 to +158 ᵒF)
Altitude 0 to 4000m
Related Humidity 95%, non-condensing (Max.)
Acoustic Noise 65dBA
STANDARDS
Environment RoHS
Safety TUV/UL(Rectifier)
* All specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
Delta Electronics Inc.
3 Tungyuan Road, Chungli Industrial Zone,
Taoyuan City 32063, Taiwan.
T +886 3 452 6107 / F +886 3 452 7314